
Race Daily GClCD DSLR Form Run Additional Info Race Type & Class Course Time Horse Age Odds Trainer Trainer Trainer Jockey Jockey Jockey Claim O/S/R Course T & J TJ Combo

Rank % & 1 Horse 14 day 1 Horse 14 day Rank Form Combo Win %

Race Value ATC Win % ATC Win % TJS Win % Course

1 100% GclD 26 1726 12 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 Loustic Du Chatel 5 6/5 Knight, Miss H C Bellamy, Tom 21% 1,2,1

2 63% cld 27 532 12 (0/3) NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 Myrighthandman 5 6/5 Lacey, T Sheppard, Stan 2,1,1 20%

3 55% 10 274 12 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 Nicely Curved 6 80/1 ⌧ Burton, Hayley ⌧ Quinlan, Jack 13% 0,5,5 J

4 49% g 41 822870 12 ~ ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 Canopus 4 33/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% Quinn, Caoilin 7% 0,4,3 20% 0%

4 49% cl 5 5335467 12 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 Wise Counsellor 4 100/1 ⌧ Steele, Daniel Dingle, Rex 7% 0,6,4

6 47% gc 12 3430 12 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 Eternity Rose 5 12/1 OBrien, Fergal 16% Burke, Jonathan 21% 0,0,8 32%

7 43% 65 7 12 #1∑ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 Flash Man 4 28/1 ⌧ Lawes, T ⌧ Brogan, Kevin 11% 0,3,6

8 41% 24 74458 12 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 Bowling Shane 4 33/1 ⌧ Boultbee-brooks, Clive 13% ⌧ Patrick, Richard 14% 0,0,0

9 39% GCl 68 4566410 12 #1w NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 Into Battle 5 18/1 ⌧ Stephens, Robert 33% ⌧ Dunne, R T 0,0,0

10 28% cl 34 8260307 12 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 Seeking Charles 5 33/1 ⌧ Usher, M D I Davies, James 0,7,7

11 25% 16 8P 12 ↓ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 T R Five 5 66/1 ⌧ Bridgwater, D G Sheehan, Gavin 11% 0,0,0 J

12 21% 0 none 12 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5446 14:00 Whisky Max 4 40/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% Goldstein, Marc 0,0,0

1 100% gC 14 1207412 5 ◊ [11]↓ HC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £4346 14:15 Thankyouandplease 6 11/10 Hosie, Syd ⌧ White, Miss D (7) 2,4,5

1 100% GClCD 18 'P241209 5 [4] HC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £4346 14:15 Western Soldier 8 6/1 Mullins, J W ⌧ Sole, Mr J (3) 4,1,1

3 95% Gclc 21 3802842 5 [-21]↑ HC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £4346 14:15 Bigz Belief 9 5/1 OBrien, Fergal 16% ⌧ Feakes, Miss E (7) 5,3,2

4 70% GCl 16 1132434 5 [2]#1 HC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £4346 14:15 Homme Dun Soir 10 4/1 Aprahamian, Billy ⌧ Aprahamian, 2lt Billy (7) 1,5,4

5 68% gCl 14 629P8P5 5 [-6] HC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £4346 14:15 Moutarde 5 15/2 Hosie, Syd ⌧ Oliver, Mr N H (7) 2,2,3

1 100% Cl 22 '01 5 ~ (1/2) ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m5f  (4) Kempton £5446 14:30 Caspari 5 5/2 ⌧ Henderson, N J 16% ⌧ Bowen, James C 12% 0,2,3 T 24% 20%

2 96% GCl 25 10131P2 5 NHC Hurdle 2m5f  (4) Kempton £5446 14:30 Fountains Blenhein 7 11/8 Honeyball, A J 16% ⌧ Bament, Mr Chad 25% (7) 1,3,1

3 87% Gcld 49 23215 5 (1/3) NHC Hurdle 2m5f  (4) Kempton £5446 14:30 Step Ahead 6 2/1 Bailey, K C 9% ⌧ Gethings, Ciaran 5% 2,1,2

4 44% 29 83 5 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m5f  (4) Kempton £5446 14:30 Testing Patience 6 33/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% Quinn, Caoilin 7% 0,0,0 20% 0%

5 42% 0 none 5 NHC Hurdle 2m5f  (4) Kempton £5446 14:30 Hello Tom 6 40/1 ⌧ Davies, Miss Sarah-Jayne 33% Bellamy, Tom 21% 0,0,0

1 100% GclC 24 2601319 10 (1/4) [4] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Wincanton £4966 14:45 Our Dylan 10 16/1 ⌧ Woollacott, Mrs Kayley 50% ⌧ Newman, Mr Joshua 33% 2,5,9 T

2 90% GClc 25 4367U33 10 ~ [-26] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Wincanton £4966 14:45 Jatiluwih 12 7/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J 5% Stenhouse, Mr Jack (7) 1,1,1 25%

3 87% GClc 37 7212522 10 ~ ! HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Wincanton £4966 14:45 At The Oche 5 10/3 Twiston-Davies, N A 13% ⌧ Jackson-Fennell, Miss A (5) 5,4,5 23%

4 75% GClC 37 6283PP6 10 [-3]#1 HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Wincanton £4966 14:45 Striking A Pose 10 10/1 Tizzard, Joe 6% ⌧ Upton, Mr Richard (7) 2,9,2

5 73% GClc 97 2112886 10 [3]↑ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Wincanton £4966 14:45 Miss Goldfire 7 11/1 Fry, Harry 40% ⌧ Hunt, Mr H (3) 5,2,6

6 66% Gd 31 '0P36074 10 [1] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Wincanton £4966 14:45 Kells Priory 9 12/1 Murphy, Olly 16% ⌧ Rees, Mr Johnathan (7) 10,8,3

7 64% 24 745811F 10 [12] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Wincanton £4966 14:45 Mr Griffiths 6 2/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 9% ⌧ Robson, Mr Freddie (7) 5,6,3

8 61% G 195 4732414 10 [5]z HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Wincanton £4966 14:45 Jullou De Grissay 7 20/1 ⌧ Longsdon, C E 18% ⌧ OConnor, Mr S P (5) 2,3,8

9 53% GClc 18 '06420P4 10 [3] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Wincanton £4966 14:45 Jack Sprat 8 11/1 ⌧ Snowden, Jamie 17% ⌧ Andrews, Gina 8,10,10

10 48% gCl 34 3885743 10 [-5] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Wincanton £4966 14:45 Balboa 6 11/1 Mullins, J W ⌧ Barlow, Patrick (3) 8,7,6

1 100% GClD 61 4572612 6 (0/2) [13] HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Kempton £4225 15:00 Rukaana 5 13/8 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 9% ⌧ Macey, Benjamin 18% (5) 1,1,1

2 92% gd 15 2124 6 #1h HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Kempton £4225 15:00 Lucy The Wire 4 9/2 Owen, J P 19% Burke, Jonathan 21% 1,1,2 29%

3 70% GCl 14 4735543 6 ~ HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Kempton £4225 15:00 Kotari 7 5/2 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% Quinn, Caoilin 7% 4,4,2 20% 0%

4 47% 73 'P798 6 ↓ HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Kempton £4225 15:00 Largy Panic 6 16/1 ⌧ Clarke, Ben 13% Bellamy, Tom 21% 4,6,6

5 45% 31 4009 6 (0/3) #1 HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Kempton £4225 15:00 Gone Country 6 22/1 ⌧ Gifford, N J Davies, James 6,3,2

6 42% 26 3522574 6 (0/5) ↑ HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Kempton £4225 15:00 Fravanco 7 15/2 ⌧ Madgwick, M Goldstein, Marc 3,5,2

1 100% gcl 46 132 12 (0/2) ③ NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Stanners Glen 7 5/4 Fry, Harry 40% Carver, Bryan 25% 1,2,1 0%

2 76% 14 '07 12 NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Ashpriors 4 60/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J 5% ⌧ Houlihan, Sean M 21% 0,4,3 17%

3 68% gcd 135 2 12 #2w NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Kilnew Supreme 5 2/1 Nicholls, P F 13% Gingell, Mr Frederick 43% 0,0,0 J 18% 30%

4 60% g 22 3653 12 NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Mr Jukebox 5 13/2 ⌧ Greatrex, W J ⌧ Bannister, Harry A A 11% 0,1,2

5 52% 34 4 12 #1↓ NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Dantes Rocco 5 80/1 Hosie, Syd Hanlon, Mr P (5) 0,3,4 10%

6 44% 73 '0 12 NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Best Trump 5 6/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 9% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 8% 0,5,5



7 42% 58 533 12 NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Twenties Icon 4 16/1 ⌧ Burke, Kieran Twiston-Davies, Sam 13% 0,0,0

8 39% 17 7P0 12 NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Bees Kiss 6 150/1 Frost, J D Deutsch, Charlie 10% 0,0,0 J

9 30% 30 450 12 #1 NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Baile An Or 5 16/1 Tizzard, Joe 6% Powell, Brendan 4% 0,0,0 18%

10 28% 115 75 12 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Rustbelter 4 66/1 ⌧ Oliver, Henry ⌧ Edwards, Lee 0,0,0

11 27% 0 none 12 NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Go Try 7 30/1 Llewellyn, Robert 17% ⌧ Harrison, Liam 9% 0,0,0

12 23% 17 'P 12 NHC Hurdle 1m7f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:15 Bahati Bahati 6 150/1 ⌧ Treacy, Gordon Williams, Lorcan 0,0,0 J

1 100% GClD 9 1121154 6 ~ (5/10) [7]#1ж HC Chase 2m2f  (4) Kempton £6337 15:30 Jorebel 7 5/1 Gordon, C 20% Gordon, Mr Fred 18% 2,1,3 23% 6%

2 66% Gcl 123 311221P 6 ~ (4/7) [4]₲ HC Chase 2m2f  (4) Kempton £6337 15:30 Pep Talking 8 5/1 Aprahamian, Billy Sheehan, Gavin 11% 6,3,6 J 23%

3 55% gClcd 483 2256946 6 ~ ! [-6]#1 HC Chase 2m2f  (4) Kempton £6337 15:30 Thelasthighking 10 15/2 Twiston-Davies, N A 13% ⌧ McCain-Mitchell, Toby 7% (5) 2,0,3 23%

4 51% GCl 30 1114663 6 (1/13) HC Chase 2m2f  (4) Kempton £6337 15:30 My Friend Sean 7 4/1 Lacey, T Sheppard, Stan 5,4,5 20%

5 48% GCl 23 4522335 6 #1 HC Chase 2m2f  (4) Kempton £6337 15:30 Southoftheborder 8 11/4 Knight, Miss H C Bowen, Sean P 18% 4,2,2

6 47% Cl 27 2224243 6 [5] HC Chase 2m2f  (4) Kempton £6337 15:30 Denemethy 8 10/3 OBrien, Fergal 16% ⌧ ODwyer, Mr H D (7) 1,5,1

1 100% GCld 9 3944311 3 [5]₲ HC Chase 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £5149 15:47 Sanitiser 7 10/11 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% ⌧ Cannon, Tom J 14% 4,1,1 21%

2 66% GCl 30 852/176 3 z₲↓ HC Chase 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £5149 15:47 Melton Mossy 7 20/1 Williams, Mrs C 6% ⌧ Ring, C V 2,2,0

3 51% GCl 18 265724F 3 (1/5) HC Chase 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £5149 15:47 Sage Green 6 13/8 Hosie, Syd ⌧ Best, J A 17% 3,0,0

4 45% 25 32544 3 ↓ HC Chase 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £5149 15:47 Park Talk 6 0/1 Derham, Harry 25% 0 1,0,2

1 100% GClD 30 2F27144 5 (1/15) [8]#2 HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £11618 16:05 Gustavian 11 5/2 Honeyball, A J 16% Dingle, Rex 7% 1,1,3 20%

1 100% G 28 3127812 5 ~ (1/4) [5] HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £11618 16:05 Lumi Plugin 7 9/4 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% Quinn, Caoilin 7% 5,4,1 20% 0%

3 93% GClCd 30 6415P06 5 (3/14) [4]#1 HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £11618 16:05 Es Perfecto 11 10/1 ⌧ King, A 19% Bellamy, Tom 21% 4,5,5 18% 20%

4 77% gClCD 79 334651F 5 [5]#1z HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £11618 16:05 Annsam 11 4/1 Williams, Mrs C 6% Bowen, Sean P 18% 3,2,2

5 63% gCld 65 844261P 5 (2/8) [4] HC Chase 3m  (3) Kempton £11618 16:05 Welcom To Cartries 8 3/1 Nicholls, P F 13% ⌧ Cobden, Harry 15% 2,3,3 22% 10%

1 100% g 98 3 10 ~ j∑ NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 16:15 Estissa 3 2/1 Fanshawe, J R 29% Murphy, Oisin 33% 0,1,2 J 50%

2 85% Cl 7 11P4674 10 ! (0/2) NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 16:15 Laravie 7 40/1 Owen, J P 19% ⌧ Paetel, Mason (5) 0,3,7

3 68% 14 97 10 ◊ (0/2) ∑ NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 16:15 Alice De Clare 3 50/1 Fanshawe, J R 29% Doughty, Jack 0,4,5

4 61% 28 75 10 NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 16:15 Regatta 3 20/1 ⌧ Ferguson, James Peate, Jonny 0,2,3 36%

5 56% 184 74 10 z@ NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 16:15 Define 3 13/8 ⌧ Scott, George 36% ⌧ Shepherd, Callum 17% 0,0,1 20%

6 40% 51 5 10 ↑ NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 16:15 Aurelune 3 14/1 ⌧ Fahey, R A Hardie, Cameron 11% 0,0,6

7 37% 182 7 10 @↑ NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 16:15 Palace Artois 3 5/1 ⌧ Haggas, W J ⌧ Fallon, Cieren 27% 0,0,4 30%

8 27% 0 none 10 H NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 16:15 Golden Mabel 3 50/1 ⌧ Williamson, Mrs L Kirrane, Sean 18% 0,0,0

9 24% 0 none 10 ~ NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 16:15 Maid On The Shelf 3 9/1 Johnston, Charlie 14% Bowen, S D 0,0,0 18%

10 20% 0 none 10 NHC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 16:15 Korbut 3 11/1 ⌧ Prescott, Sir Mark Morris, Luke 11% 0,0,0 18% 22%

1 100% GCld 33 21512PP 4 (4/9) [4]#1₲↑ HC Chase 3m1f  (4) Wincanton £5149 16:22 Minniemum 9 7/1 ⌧ Daly, H D Twiston-Davies, Sam 13% 1,2,3

2 98% GClCD 38 1657P33 4 (1/4) [-7] HC Chase 3m1f  (4) Wincanton £5149 16:22 Moviddy 10 12/5 ⌧ Williams, Noel ⌧ Hogan, Mr J 8% 4,1,1

3 80% GCl 17 5543821 4 (1/2) [2]↑ HC Chase 3m1f  (4) Wincanton £5149 16:22 Taxus Baccata 8 11/8 Llewellyn, Robert 17% ⌧ Price, Charlie 3,4,2

4 68% gCl 26 1229633 4 (2/18) [2] HC Chase 3m1f  (4) Wincanton £5149 16:22 Lagonda 11 7/2 ⌧ Williams, Miss Venetia 11% ⌧ Quinlan, S M (3) 2,3,3 T

1 100% GClCD 58 22121PP 9 ! #2 HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5281 16:40 Sonic Pioneer 4 6/1 ⌧ Keighley, M 8% ⌧ Keighley, Mr Freddie 10% (3) 3,4,3

2 96% GClD 44 31619P 9 ~ (2/6) [7]#3ж HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5281 16:40 Poet Laureate 6 7/1 Gordon, C 20% Gordon, Mr Fred 18% 1,3,9 23% 6%

3 89% GClD 15 2307765 9 (0/3) [-4]₲ HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5281 16:40 Time Interval 8 9/1 ⌧ Dennis, David ⌧ Maggs, Mr Charlie 20% 10,2,2

4 69% GCld 56 1071572 9 [8]#1↓ HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5281 16:40 Hes A Latchico 8 7/2 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% ⌧ Hargreaves, Mr Rob (8) 3,5,3

4 69% gclD 49 352U514 9 [11] HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5281 16:40 Wild Goose 6 13/2 Bailey, K C 9% ⌧ Aswat, Aamilah (10) 5,6,1

6 67% GClD 10 92074P2 9 [-15]#1 HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5281 16:40 Takeit Easy 11 9/2 ⌧ Sly, Mrs P 11% ⌧ Stevens, Miss A 7,7,7

6 67% GClc 102 1245656 9 [-6]#1 HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5281 16:40 High Fibre 7 7/1 Fry, Harry 40% ⌧ OShea, Mr C P (3) 7,1,5 20%

8 48% GCld 85 421327P 9 ~ ! HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5281 16:40 Flamelco 8 16/1 ⌧ Humphrey, Mrs S J ⌧ Gambin, Mr Jamie (8) 7,0,6 20%

9 46% d 1221 2 9 #2zh HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5281 16:40 Diyaken 8 14/1 ⌧ Best, Jim/Suzi ⌧ Johnston, Dylan 23% 2,0,0

10 34% 60 16348PP 9 [2]↓ HC Hurdle 2m  (4) Kempton £5281 16:40 Gold For Alec 6 0/1 Symonds, Tom 0 6,0,7



1 100% GClCD 10 '0542513 10 (1/9) [3]C HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:50 Fistral Beach 5 9/4 ⌧ Mackie, J 11% Doughty, Jack 1,2,1

2 97% GClCD 28 1558786 10 (1/3) [-4]z HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:50 Neptune Legend 7 11/1 Carroll, A W 16% Ryan, Rossa 23% 4,5,3 25% 24%

3 95% GClCD 12 8055120 10 ~ (1/5) [6] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:50 Faster Bee 5 5/1 OBrien, Fergal 16% ⌧ Mangan, Gina 6,2,3 25% 27%

4 92% GClCD 25 '0165973 10 [-8]₲ HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:50 Hannahs Return 7 9/1 ⌧ Brown, G Morris, Luke 11% 9,5,7

5 86% gClc 19 3307565 10 [-9] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:50 Sioux Warrior 5 4/1 Wintle, A 17% Doyle, Hollie 13% 3,1,3

6 83% GclCD 10 '0768085 10 (0/4) [-9] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:50 Zu Run 6 8/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 7% Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 1,7,3 12%

7 77% GClCD 140 3588118 10 (0/6) [3] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:50 Blue Jay Way 6 10/1 Riches, John Kirrane, Sean 18% 6,9,1

8 60% gcld 45 5522756 10 HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:50 No Nay Nevermind 4 8/1 ⌧ Jardine, I 13% ⌧ Winn, Mark 14% 4,2,7

9 49% 27 5989667 10 B HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:50 Twilight Poppy 4 40/1 Frost, Kevin Hardie, Cameron 11% 10,8,7 T

10 37% 13 6349999 10 ↓ HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 16:50 Koge 4 25/1 ⌧ Butler, John 11% Bowen, S D 6,10,10

1 100% GClcD 30 3332625 8 [-1]₲ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Wincanton £9242 16:57 Bourbali 9 8/1 Tizzard, Joe 6% Dodd, Murray 29% (7) 3,2,3

2 87% GCl 37 4235534 8 (4/14) [-2]#1₲ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Wincanton £9242 16:57 Moveit Like Minnie 9 7/2 Twiston-Davies, N A 13% Twiston-Davies, Sam 13% 7,1,1

3 85% GC 38 144F133 8 th HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Wincanton £9242 16:57 Swingin Safari 6 5/1 Nicholls, P F 13% Gingell, Mr Frederick 43% 6,7,5 J 18% 30%

4 77% GClC 39 7581215 8 ~ (2/7) [4] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Wincanton £9242 16:57 Celtic Art 9 9/2 Scott, J Williams, Lorcan 2,4,5 TJ 18% 22%

5 76% GCl 14 4341P41 8 (2/7) [4] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Wincanton £9242 16:57 Valadon 6 5/1 Fry, Harry 40% Carver, Bryan 25% 8,8,8 0%

6 72% D 44 369568P 8 (3/19) [-4]C HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Wincanton £9242 16:57 Crebilly 9 8/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 9% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 8% 3,6,1

7 61% clc 30 2382273 8 (1/11) #1 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Wincanton £9242 16:57 Ambion View 7 11/2 Tizzard, Joe 6% Powell, Brendan 4% 5,2,5 18%

8 47% g 23 27148PP 8 [3]↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Wincanton £9242 16:57 Last Kingdom 5 18/1 ⌧ Bramley, Faye ⌧ McLernon, R P 4% 1,5,4

1 100% GClD 26 4447P21 2 (1/2) NHC Chase 2m4.5f  (5) Kempton £2566 17:15 Thunder Rock 10 1/10 Murphy, Olly 16% ⌧ King, Mr James 1,1,1

2 58% GclD 19 '0P40PP3 2 NHC Chase 2m4.5f  (5) Kempton £2566 17:15 Fix At All 10 6/1 ⌧ Bickers-price, Callum ⌧ Stone, B T (5) 2,2,2

1 100% GClCD 20 7671780 9 (6/23) [1]₲ HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:25 Bungle Bay 7 12/1 Evans, H J Leavy, Mr Joe 18% 4,7,5 23%

2 97% GClCD 10 4432447 9 (1/13) [1] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:25 Bad Habits 4 11/2 ⌧ Carr, Mrs R A 5% ⌧ Sullivan, James P 5% 6,1,2 13%

3 96% GClCD 13 '0868234 9 [-6]^ HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:25 Bernie The Bear 6 11/2 Perratt, Miss L A 14% ⌧ Clutterbuck, Rhys 9,2,8

4 91% gclcD 34 '0934356 9 (1/4) [-41]↓ HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:25 Revich 10 11/4 Wintle, A 17% Doyle, Hollie 13% 2,6,1

5 90% GClCD 35 4556416 9 (1/5) [9] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:25 Oldbury Lad 4 13/2 Harris, Miss G Greatrex, Edward 8,4,2 J

6 82% GClCD 28 7366595 9 [-6] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:25 Romanovich 7 3/1 Oshea, J G M Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 2,4,5

7 64% 26 '056 9 #1h HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:25 Molly Marine 4 7/1 ⌧ Jones, Jack ⌧ Bass, George 40% 1,3,5

8 54% gd 14 8200898 9 C HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:25 Scarlet Widow 4 33/1 ⌧ Evans, Mrs N S ONeill, K T 6,7,2

9 46% cl 21 6732699 9 [-3] HC AW 7f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:25 Charming Fellow 4 33/1 ⌧ Ponting, J ⌧ Hogan, D E 10% 4,9,8

1 100% GClc 126 5941147 12 [5]#1 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 Stiletto 8 9/2 ⌧ Leech, Mrs S ⌧ Rabbitt, Mr C (3) 2,3,1

2 86% cl 39 96083 12 (0/4) HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 Jackomy 6 2/1 Mulholland, N P 10% ⌧ OFarrell, C 12% 3,2,1 18%

3 76% 17 475F07 12 (0/6) t#1 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 Sea Warrior 7 9/1 Tizzard, Joe 6% Powell, Brendan 4% 1,7,9 18%

4 75% gcl 252 636787P 12 w HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 Albert Park 6 25/1 ⌧ Hawke, N J 14% Dodd, Murray 29% (7) 9,1,4

5 72% 49 'P80 12 (0/3) C#1h HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 What A Dragon 5 14/1 ⌧ Walford, Robert 25% ⌧ Kimber, Harry 29% 10,7,4 12%

6 63% gcl 109 30506P4 12 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 Vengeance 8 7/1 Frost, J D Deutsch, Charlie 10% 8,4,10 J

7 60% 31 60565 12 (0/3) HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 Tobi Kanobee 7 22/1 ⌧ Hitch,Mrs C ⌧ Godfrey, Ben 6,5,1

8 59% Cl 53 459540P 12 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 Ribba Hill 5 30/1 Hosie, Syd ⌧ Johnston, Miss Anna (7) 3,6,7

9 58% gcl 83 3609 12 ~ (0/3) #1wh HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 No Panic 6 15/2 Scott, J Williams, Lorcan 5,9,11 TJ 18% 22%

9 58% 53 958547P 12 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 Jour Dorage 7 22/1 Mulholland, N P 10% ⌧ Harris, Bradley 14% (3) 10,0,4 13%

9 58% g 14 3396864 12 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 Future Times 6 15/2 ⌧ Edwards, G F Stenhouse, Mr Jack (7) 12,10,7

12 41% 25 860053P 12 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Wincanton £3961 17:32 Marhaba Million 5 40/1 Hosie, Syd Hanlon, Mr P (5) 7,11,12 10%

1 100% gclc 28 3762 4 h↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:00 Waterford Castle 3 5/6 ⌧ Boughey, George 14% Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 3,1,1 T 20% 27%

2 88% 193 186 4 ~ #1@j HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:00 Laureate Crown 3 11/4 Palmer, Hugo 13% Murphy, Oisin 33% 1,0,3 J 30%

3 86% GCl 12 4324184 4 ! (1/8) [2]↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:00 Gorey Gold 3 6/1 ⌧ Portman, J G ⌧ Hornby, Rob 15% 2,2,2 21%

4 74% Cl 164 '0410 4 ~ (1/2) #2@h↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 18:00 Born A Star 3 15/2 Johnston, Charlie 14% ⌧ Beasley, Connor 20% 4,0,3 24%

1 100% GClCd 2 2357214 5 (1/2) [4]↓ HC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 Little Miss India 5 3/1 Owen, J P 19% ⌧ Lewis, Ashley (5) 2,1,5 25%



2 95% GClCD 55 6371 5 (1/2) [6] HC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 Rose Cotton 4 5/6 ⌧ Clover, Tom ⌧ Mitchell, Jack 10% 1,5,1

3 85% GClCD 13 '0987164 5 ^ HC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 Samra Star 5 7/1 Perratt, Miss L A 14% ⌧ Marshall, Tom Kiely (5) 4,4,3

4 70% GClC 21 1242605 5 (1/6) [2]↑ HC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 Bella Bisbee 5 17/2 Dixon, Scott ONeill, K T 3,3,3 13%

5 55% cl 21 '0019457 5 ↓ HC AW 1m1.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 18:30 Maywedance 4 16/1 Oshea, J G M ⌧ Brookes, Aiden 5,2,1

1 100% 165 61 6 @j NHC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 19:00 Hard To Believe 3 8/13 Balding, A M 37% Murphy, Oisin 33% 1,0,2 J 24%

2 75% g 111 683 6 NHC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 19:00 Room Fourteen 3 10/3 Fanshawe, J R 29% Greatrex, Edward 2,1,1 J

3 53% 18 6 6 NHC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 19:00 Thunder Goddess 3 16/1 Balding, A M 37% ⌧ Currie, Nicola 0,0,3

4 38% 21 8 6 ↓ NHC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 19:00 Nion 3 66/1 ⌧ Williams, Ian 17% Bowen, S D 0,0,4

5 36% 0 none 6 NHC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 19:00 Astrological 3 9/1 ⌧ Botti, M 40% Doyle, Hollie 13% 0,0,0

6 28% 0 none 6 NHC AW 1m1.5f  (4) Wolverhampton £5400 19:00 Clarissa Eclipse 3 8/1 ⌧ Simcock, D M Morris, Luke 11% 0,0,0 17%

1 100% GClCD 28 3113115 9 ◊ (2/8) [5]₲ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Midnight Call 5 11/4 Carroll, A W 16% ⌧ Slater, Mr Matthew (7) 1,4,8

2 94% GClCD 13 1336743 9 [-2]V HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 East Tyrone 4 9/4 Kirby, P A 9% Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 7,1,2

3 87% GClCD 12 8413253 9 ~ (1/3) [4]₲ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Piperstown 5 11/2 Frost, Kevin ⌧ Stammers, Oliver 14% 5,5,4 T 23%

4 86% GClCD 13 '0351274 9 (3/11) [1] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Sisters In The Sky 7 11/1 Harris, Miss G Marsh, Finley 20% 8,3,2 J 21%

5 56% GClcD 27 '0632860 9 [-8]₲ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Thank The Lord 7 14/1 ⌧ Harrison, Gary ⌧ Wood, George 8% 3,9,4

6 48% gClD 45 2285240 9 (5/24) [2] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Rain Cap 9 16/1 Riches, John Kirrane, Sean 18% 5,2,4

7 43% GclcD 27 '0977057 9 (0/4) [-20] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Barneys Bay 8 33/1 Shaw, D ⌧ McManoman, Faye 9,5,9

8 42% gclcd 42 3872893 9 (0/4) HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Mythical Isle 4 9/2 ⌧ Morris, Patrick ⌧ Bradley, Paddy 4,8,1

9 33% 21 65500 9 HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 19:30 Charging Bull 4 25/1 ⌧ Keady, Michael Keenan, Darragh 1,5,4

1 100% GClCD 13 6776321 8 ◊ (1/4) [1]③ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Legendsoftheland 4 4/1 Wintle, A 17% Marsh, Finley 20% 4,2,2 J

2 82% GClCD 13 5236351 8 (1/4) [7] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Fircombe Hall 8 9/2 Kirby, P A 9% Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 4,2,2

3 80% GClD 19 2511233 8 [4]③ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Magna 4 9/4 Carroll, A W 16% Ryan, Rossa 23% 1,1,2 25% 24%

4 79% GClCD 26 '0365215 8 (4/13) [1]₲ HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Mintana 6 5/1 Evans, H J Leavy, Mr Joe 18% 4,4,5 23%

5 63% GClCD 10 1049574 8 (0/2) [-1] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Trust Sergei 4 10/3 ⌧ Hanmer, G D Peate, Jonny 1,6,1

6 51% gclcD 68 2840576 8 (0/2) [-10] HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Hallowed Time 8 16/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 7% ⌧ Regan, Miss Hope (7) 3,5,6

7 36% GClcD 13 '0989909 8 (0/7) HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 Poet 7 50/1 Dixon, Scott ONeill, K T 8,8,8 13%

8 29% 46 6078868 8 (0/2) HC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 20:00 The Cutest 5 33/1 Shaw, D Keenan, Darragh 7,7,7

1 100% GClCD 19 1465216 6 ◊ (3/6) [2]₲ HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Dyrholaey 5 15/2 ⌧ Watson, Archie 17% Doyle, Hollie 13% 1,4,2 14%

2 84% GD 11 4131111 6 (5/11) [5]₲③ HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Yorkshire Glory 5 5/2 ⌧ Haslam, B M R 18% ⌧ Mullen, Andrew 7% 6,1,5 S 18%

3 78% Gclc 11 1112744 6 (2/3) [7]₲ HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Aisling Oscar 5 5/1 ⌧ Keatley, Adrian Paul 33% ⌧ Whiteley, C J 29% (7) 3,2,5

4 65% gClD 35 7250354 6 ~ (0/2) j HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 The Flying Seagull 4 10/3 Palmer, Hugo 13% Murphy, Oisin 33% 4,5,2 J 30%

5 53% GclD 31 2071443 6 [2]w HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Betsen 5 3/1 Carroll, A W 16% Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 1,6,1

6 44% ClD 10 5364064 6 [-8] HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £4972 20:30 Glamour Show 4 16/1 Dixon, Scott ONeill, K T 5,3,2 13%


